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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1301 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 06, 2021/15 Agrahayana 1943 (Saka) 

   

FOREIGN INVESTMENT 

 

1301. SHRI SADASHIV KISAN LOKHANDE: 
 

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the quantum of foreign investment in the country so far during the last three years, State-

wise; 

(b) the shortfall or abundance seen during the said period, state-wise; 

(c) whether there is a shortfall in foreign investment in the country due to administrative 

obstacles; and 

(d) if so, the steps taken or proposed by the Government to deal with such obstacles in order 

to increase the foreign investment in the country? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (FINANCE) 

 

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 

 

a & b). The state-wise details of FDI Equity inflow are maintained w.e.f. October, 2019 

onwards. Accordingly, the financial year wise details of state-wise FDI Equity inflow 

reported in the country since October, 2019 are attached herewith at Annexure 1. 

  

c & d).  The FDI equity inflows have increased in 2018-19 to 2020-21 period as given in 

table below: 

 

S.No. Year FDI Equity inflow 

(US$ million) 

1 2018-19 44,366 

2 2019-20 (P) 49,977 

3 2020-21 (P) 59,636 

 

Further, the Government has put in place a liberal and transparent policy for FDI, wherein 

most of the sectors are open to FDI under the automatic route. The Government reviews the 

FDI policy on an ongoing basis to ensure that India remains investor friendly destination. In 

the last one year, review of the FDI policy have been undertaken in sectors such as Insurance, 

Defence, Petroleum & Natural Gas, Telecom, etc. 

 

 ******* 

 



Annexure 1 

Replies to parts (a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Question No. 1301 due for answer on 06.12.2021 

Sr.No. State Name 
2019-20 (From OCT 

2019)  
2020-21  

2021-22 (Till JUN 

2021)  

Cumulative FDI Equity 

inflow 

    
Amount 

(In Rs 

Crore)  

Amount 

(In US$ 

Million)  

Amount 

(In  

Rs Crore)  

Amount 

(In  

US$ 

Million)  

Amount  

(In Rs 

Crore)  

Amount 

(In  

US$ 

Million)  

Cumulative 

(In  

Rs Crore)  

Cumulative 

(In US$ 

Million)  

1 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
1,475.99 205.96 638.72 85.85 462.38 62.81 2,577.10 354.62 

2 
ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 
4.5 0.61 36.45 4.95 - - 40.95 5.56 

3 ASSAM 21.06 2.93 83.22 11.19 0.85 0.12 105.12 14.24 

4 BIHAR 40.24 5.54 332 45.08 23.1 3.14 395.34 53.76 

5 CHANDIGARH 25.58 3.58 75.12 10.03 86.95 11.69 187.65 25.3 

6 CHHATTISGARH 0.2 0.03 0 0 0.72 0.1 0.92 0.13 

7 

Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli 

 and Daman and 

Diu 

21.23 2.94 37.48 5.03 935.87 127.73 994.58 135.7 

8 DELHI 28,670.68 3,998.49 40,464.34 5,471.05 14,373.11 1,948.67 83,508.13 11,418.21 

9 GOA 463.02 64.93 121.62 16.33 36.99 5.03 621.63 86.29 

10 GUJARAT 18,966.30 2,591.40 1,62,830.45 21,890.17 5,675.53 765.34 1,87,472.28 25,246.91 

11 HARYANA 5,206.42 726.93 12,559.41 1,697.01 2,580.22 349.56 20,346.05 2,773.50 

12 
HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
85.13 11.91 81.47 10.92 55.56 7.55 222.16 30.38 

13 
JAMMU AND 

KASHMIR 
- - 1.57 0.21 - - 1.57 0.21 

14 JHARKHAND 13,207.71 1,852.04 5,992.57 792.06 0.71 0.1 19,200.99 2,644.20 

15 KARNATAKA 30,749.17 4,288.98 56,884.47 7,670.49 62,084.75 8,447.71 1,49,718.39 20,407.18 

16 KERALA 409.83 57.41 1,581.00 212.27 164.26 22.09 2,155.10 291.77 

17 LADAKH - - 0.2 0.03 0.4 0.05 0.6 0.08 

18 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
542.32 75.69 1,544.08 206.63 147.4 20.03 2,233.80 302.35 

19 MAHARASHTRA 54,207.32 7,556.25 1,19,733.85 16,169.79 30,141.05 4,098.11 2,04,082.22 27,824.15 

20 ORISSA 93.53 13.05 146.19 19.76 242.21 32.53 481.93 65.34 

21 PONDICHERRY 3.18 0.45 427.69 58.21 - - 430.86 58.66 

22 PUNJAB 697.91 96.77 4,719.45 644.46 126.17 17.15 5,543.52 758.38 

23 RAJASTHAN 1,347.24 189.18 2,015.37 272.22 902.56 122.7 4,265.17 584.1 

24 TAMIL NADU 7,230.44 1,006.07 17,213.18 2,323.46 5,640.01 761.71 30,083.64 4,091.24 

25 TELANGANA 4,865.19 679.86 8,617.71 1,155.49 4,226.26 572.12 17,709.15 2,407.47 

26 TRIPURA - - 3.24 0.43 0.96 0.13 4.2 0.56 

27 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
1,737.62 242.87 3,123.45 421.79 350.91 47.69 5,211.98 712.35 

28 UTTARAKHAND 105.19 14.69 39.11 5.3 12 1.61 156.3 21.6 

29 WEST BENGAL 1,367.35 190.76 3,117.65 415.37 1,048.72 141.27 5,533.73 747.4 

30 State Not Indicated 14.43 2.02 147.79 19.93 - - 162.22 21.95 

  Total: 1,71,558.77 23,881.34 4,42,568.84 59,635.54 1,29,319.66 17,566.73 7,43,447.26 1,01,083.61 

 


